

L.A Suit- 02/2018 (02 of 2018)

19-09-2022

Today is fixed for appearance and further order. Petitioner filed hazira through Ld. Lawyer. OPs take no step today.

On call, none appears before this court.

So, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 06-12-2022 for appearance and further order.

D/C by me

Addl. District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia

Addl. District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia