

L.A Suit- 02/2018 (02 of 2018)

29-03-2023

Today is fixed for taking step by the petitioner regarding paper publication. Petitioner filed one petition praying for time for filing steps on the ground state therein. OPs take no step today. None appears on behalf of the OPs.

None moves the petition and on calls none appear on behalf of the petitioner.

Hence the petitioner is hereby directed to showcuse as why the insant case shall not be dismissed for default for non taking of steps .

To 15-06-2023 for filing showcause by the petitioner.

D/C by me

Addl. District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia

Addl. District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia