

L.A Suit- 02/2018 (02 of 2018)

01-09-2023

Today is fixed for filing showcause by the petitioner. Petitioner filed a petition through Ld. Lawyer praying for time for filing showcause on the ground stated therein. Copy is not served. OP takes no steps today.

Prayer for time for filing showcause is heard considered and allowed.

To 18-11-2023 for filing showcause by the petitioner.

D/C by me

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Purulia