

L.A Suit - 02/2018 (02 of 2019)

07-03-2025

Today is fixed for consideration of show cause filed by the petitioner.

Petitioner files a filed haziras through lawyer.

Regular P.O is on leave today.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To **18-05-2026** for taking steps by the petitioner regarding the paper publication.

D/C by me

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Purulia