

L.A Suit- 02/2018 (02 of 2018)

27-06-2025

Today is fixed for consideration the showcause filed by the petitioner.

Petitioner takes no step today.

The case is adjourned as per resolution dt. 24.06.2025 of “Pen Down” observed by Local Bar Association , Purulia.

To **20-08-2025** for consideration the showcause filed by the petitioner.

D/C by me

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Purulia